subject to a final working capital adjustment during the fourth quarter of 2013. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Consolidated Financial Statements present the acquisition of Monoprice, Inc. under the acquisition method
of accounting, which reflects the allocation of the purchase price to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based
on their estimated fair value at the time of the merger. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated
Financial Statements reflect the preliminary purchase price allocation based on the Company�s best estimate of the fair
value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The primary areas of the acquisition accounting that are not yet
finalized relate to income and non-income based taxes, certain contingent liability matters, indemnification assets, and
residual goodwill. The Company does not anticipate the final purchase price allocation to be materially different.

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

3

-2-

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

4

Blucora, Inc.

Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2013

(Amounts in thousands)

Blucora Monoprice
Presentation
Adjustment

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 217,434 $ 4,466 $ (1,205)(A) $ �  $ 220,695
Short-term investments,
available-for-sale 198,059 �  �  (183,319)(1) 14,740
Accounts receivable, net 35,524 1,447 1,205(A) �  38,176
Other receivables, net 4,123 �  515(B) 5,969(2) 10,607
Inventories �  24,976 �  147(3) 25,123
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets, net 7,185 2,222 (515)(B) 360(5) 9,252
Deferred income taxes �  753 �  (753)(6) �

Total current assets 462,325 33,864 �  (177,596) 318,593
Property, plant, and equipment - at
cost
Property and equipment, net 8,565 4,718 �  2,083(7) 15,366
Goodwill 230,290 �  �  115,682(8) 345,972
Other intangible assets, net 122,611 �  �  68,900(9) 191,511
Other long term assets:
Security deposits �  77 (77)(C) �  �
Other long-term assets, net 10,589 �  77(C) �  10,666

Total other long term assets 10,589 77 �  �  10,666
Total assets $ 834,380 $ 38,659 $ �  $ 9,069 $ 882,108

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 35,048 $ 12,547 $ 405(D) $ �  $ 48,000
Accrued expenses �  1,233 (1,233)(E) �  �
Other current liabilities �  725 (725)(E) �  �
Accrued expenses and other
current liabilities 17,802 �  1,553(D)(E) 6,729(10)(11) 26,084
Customer advances �  19 (19)(F) �  �
Deferred revenue 2,938 �  19(F) 1,185(4) 4,142
Derivative instruments 10,627 �  �  �  10,627

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

5

Total current liabilities 66,415 14,524 �  7,914 88,853
Long term debt, net of discount 64,005 �  �  �  64,005
Convertible senior notes 179,882 �  �  �  179,882
Deferred tax liability 28,817 753 �  25,183(12) 54,753
Deferred rent �  226 (226)(G) �  �
Deferred revenue 2,626 �  �  �  2,626
Other long-term liabilities 1,916 �  226(G) (226)(13) 1,916

Total liabilities 343,661 15,503 �  32,871 392,035
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 4 20 �  (20)(14) 4
Additional paid-in capital 1,435,109 1,319 �  (1,319)(14) 1,435,109
Accumulated deficit (944,362) 21,817 �  (21,817)(14) (944,362)

�  �  �  (646)(11) (646)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (32) �  �  �  (32)

Total stockholders� equity 490,719 23,156 �  (23,802) 490,073

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 834,380 $ 38,659 $ �  $ 9,069 $ 882,108

See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed combined consolidated pro forma financial statements.

-3-

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

6

Blucora, Inc.

Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statements of Operations

Six months ended June 30, 2013

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Blucora Monoprice
Presentation
Adjustment

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues:
Service revenue $ 282,519 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 282,519
Product revenue �  68,189 �  �  68,189

Total revenues 282,519 68,189 �  �  350,708
Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues:
Service cost of revenue 148,655 �  �  �  148,655

[…]

General and administrative 12,941 �  2,243(H)(I) 283(17)(19)(20)(21) 15,467
Depreciation 1,041 �  516(H) 37(22) 1,594
Amortization of intangible assets 6,337 �  �  4,797(23) 11,134

Total operating expenses 224,883 61,248 (219) 5,239 291,151

Operating income 57,636 6,941 219 (5,239) 59,557
Other income (loss), net (7,309) (13) (219)(I) (13)(24) (7,554)

Income before income taxes 50,327 6,928 �  (5,252) 52,003
Income tax expense (18,313) (3,363) �  2,437(25) (19,241)

Net income $ 32,014 $ 3,565 $ �  $ (2,817) $ 32,762

Income per share:
Basic $ 0.78 $ 0.80

Diluted $ 0.75 $ 0.77

Weighted average shares
outstanding:

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

7

Basic 40,981 40,981

Diluted 42,657 42,657

See accompanying notes to unaudited condensed combined consolidated pro forma financial statements.

-4-

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

8

Blucora, Inc.

Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statements of Operations

Year ended December 31, 2012

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Blucora Monoprice
Presentation
Adjustment (3)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments (4) Pro Forma
Revenues:
Service revenue $ 406,919 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 406,919
Product revenue �  118,791 �  (682)(15) 118,109

Total revenues 406,919 118,791 �  (682) 525,028
Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues:
Service cost of revenues 267,451 �  �  �  267,451
Product cost of revenues �  82,862 �  299(16) 83,156

Total cost of revenues 267,451 82,862 �  299 350,612
Fulfillment costs �  4,542 (4,542)(H) �  �
Selling, general and
administrative �  19,768 (19,768)(H) �  �
Engineering and technology 9,969 �  3,180(H) 203(17) 13,352
Sales and marketing 44,138 �  15,348(H) 511(17) 59,997
General and administrative 27,418 �  4,442(H)(I) 2,340(17)(18)(19)(20) 34,200
Depreciation 2,119 �  1,346(H) 73(22) 3,538
Amortization of intangible
assets 11,619 �  �  9,593(23) 21,212

Total operating expenses 362,714 107,172 6 13,019 482,911

Operating income 44,205 11,619 (6)(I) (13,701) 42,117
Other income (loss), net (6,677) 334 6 (26)(24) (6,363)

Income before income taxes 37,528 11,953 (13,727) 35,754
Income tax expense (15,002) (4,644) �  6,417(25) (13,229)

Net income $ 22,526 $ 7,309 $ �  $ (7,310) $ 22,525

Income per share:
Basic $ 0.56 $ 0.56

Diluted $ 0.54 $ 0.54

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

9

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic 40,279 40,279

Diluted 41,672 41,672

See accompanying notes to unaudited combined condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements.

-5-

Edgar Filing: BLUCORA, INC. - Form 8-K/A

10

BLUCORA, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of pro forma presentation.

On August 22, 2013, Blucora, Inc. (the �Company� or �Blucora�) completed the acquisition of Monoprice, Inc.
(�Monoprice�) pursuant to the terms of the Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of July 31, 2013. As a result of the